Rockies Express Pipeline LLC Request for Access

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC ("REX") has established *https://secureREX.tallgrass.com* as a publicly available website for the delivery of its reports pursuant to Section 4.03(b) of each Indenture governing the outstanding senior notes issued by REX (collectively, the "Rockies Express Senior Notes").

To request access to https://secureREX.tallgrass.com, please fill out the following information:

Company/Individual (the "Investor"):	
Telephone number:	
Email address:	
By submitting this Request for Access, the Investor hereby represents and acknowledges to REX that: (i) Investor is a current owner of the Rockies Express Senior Notes, or (ii) Investor is eligible to own the Rockies Express Senior Notes. The Investor further acknowledges and agrees with REX that the information contained on https://secureREX.tallgrass.com is confidential, the Investor shall only use the information in connection with Investor's ownership or potential ownership of the Rockies Express Senior Notes, and Investor shall not otherwise disseminate such information without the express written permission of REX.	
Signature of Authorized Representative	Date
Name of Authorized Representative (print/	type)

Please fill out this Request for Access completely, sign and reply via email: investor.relations@tallgrass.com or fax: 913-928-6014